(10) inches to fourteen (14) inches in thickness. The cost of a new 
log home with ten (10) inch log walls will cost one hundred 
percent (100%) of a conventional home of the same general quality 
and a home with approximately fourteen (14) inch walls will cost 
one hundred five percent (105%). The residential schedule should 
be used to compute the cost new of a log home with either no 
change or a five percent (5%) increase in grade and design. 

Note: Owner-built log homes are often of a lower quality grade 
than professionally crafted and erected log homes.

[...]

Adjustments for unfinished interior, heating and air conditioning from Schedule C are the difference between the adjustment
     applicable to the total area and the area including the addition and the area existing prior to the addition.  For example, the deduction
     for no heating in a four hundred (400) square feet addition to a one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet dwelling with no heating would
     be calculated as the difference between the deduction for one thousand six hundred (1,600) feet and the deduction for one thousand
     two hundred (1,200) square feet; similarly the additive for air conditioning in the same addition to a one thousand two hundred (1,200)
     square feet air conditioned dwelling would be calculated as the difference between the additive for one thousand six hundred (1,600)
     square feet and the additive for one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet.

Area

Area

Area

Adjust for quality grade from Schedule F.

rather than repricing the entire dwelling.  It is not intended for use during general revaluation's other than pricing additions to mobile

Add for attic finish and basement finish from Schedule A.

[...]

SOLARIUMS                 SOL 139 276 412 549 685 821 957 1093 1229 1365 1501 1637 1773 1909 2045 2181 544

When using the exterior feature schedule, round the exterior feature's square footage to the nearest twenty-five (25) square feet.  There is no need to interpolate between sizes.

In the per one hundred (100) column, four hundred forty-nine (449) square feet rounds to four hundred (400) square feet, whereas, four hundred fifty (450) or more square feet
rounds to five hundred (500) square feet.

**Reference is to extended living floor space, not bay windows.

Area

-1 E +1 +2 -1 C +1 +2 -1 A +1 +2 -1 AA +1 +2 -1 AAA